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Message from Admin: 

 

How is it December already?! Despite the shorter school 
month, December has been very busy at DES. Our hallways 
are filled with both learning and excitement of the       
upcoming holiday season.   

The focus this month has been on spreading the spirit of   

giving throughout our community. We would like to extend 
a hearty thank the Delisle CO-OP for donating 152 turkeys 
to the families of DES! What an incredible donation!  The 
12 Days of Christmas school wide event encompassed our 
school learning goal by incorporating social emotional  
learning into daily activities.   Students gained an          
understanding of kindness and generosity through         
activities throughout this month.   The were spirit days 
that added to the joy in our building and supported stu-
dent well-being! December has given us moments to       
appreciate and reflect as we paused from the busyness of 
our daily lives and enjoyed the holiday season.   Students 
enjoyed a pause in their school day to listen to seasonal 
songs!   

We are incredibly thankful for the support we continually 
receive from our families to keep our school safe. Despite 
increases in COVID transmission rates, we have been   
managing to keep our school safe and so far haven’t had a 
major impact to the delivery of our school programming. 
We appreciate your support in keeping students at home if 
they are sick, sending masks to school, and encouraging 
regular sanitization and hand washing.   

We know that for many of our families, Christmas may not 
look like it has in previous years, yet we still hope that you 
have a relaxing, joy-filled, holiday season with laughter and 
happy memories.    

We look forward to coming back to continue learning     
together at DES in 2021!     

Diana Jemieff Hayes and Amy Korver 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates to Remember: 
 

Fri. Dec. 18—Last day of classes for 2020 

Mon. Dec. 21—Fri. Jan. 1—Christmas Break 

Mon. Jan. 4—Classes resume—Day D Kinder BDF  

Tues. Jan. 5—Kinder ACE attends 

Fri. Jan. 29—No classes—Preparation time 

Mon. Feb. 8 & Tues. Feb. 9—”Rocks and Rings”          

 Curling Event for all grades at DES 

Mon. Feb. 15—Family Day—No Classes 

Tues. Feb. 16—Fri. Feb. 19—Winter Break—No   
 Classes 

Mon. Feb. 22—Classes resume—Kinder ACE  

Tues. Feb. 23—Kinder BDF resumes classes 

Mon. Mar. 8—No Classes—Preparation time 

Fri. Apr. 2—Good Friday—No Classes 

Mon. Apr. 12—Fri. Apr. 16—Spring Break—No clas-

ses 



Staff Contact Information 

Please call the school if you have questions, wonderings or feedback to offer. We can be reached at  

306-493-2451 or the generic school email at delisleelementary@spiritsd.ca 

 

Kindergarten: Jenna Langford—jenna.langford@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 1—Carly Chapman—carly.chapman@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 2—Nancy Wickenden—nancy.wickenden@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 3—Brie Fritz—brie.fritz@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 3/4—Sara Dycer—sara.dycer@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 4—Paris Burgess—paris.burgess@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 5/6—Pam Garner—pam.garner@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 5/6—Justin Sauer—justin.sauer@spiritsd.ca 

Grade 5/6 and Vice Principal—Amy Korver—amy.korver@spiritsd.ca 

Principal—Diana Jemieff Hayes—diana.jemieff@spiritsd.ca 

Visual Arts—Arub Afzal—arub.afzal@spiritsd.ca 

Special Education Resource Teacher—Kim Cooper—kimberly.cooper@spiritsd.ca 

DES Counselor—Linda Peters—linda.peters@spiritsd.ca 

DES Administrative Assistant—Teresa Shirley—teresa.shirley@spiritsd.ca 

Our staff and students are also assisted by; Jami Hill-Wilcox, Corry  Junop,  

Connie Schnitzler, Trish Van Damme, Chelsea Rolston, Shaylyn Pady and Anita Roston as support staff. 

DES Library Technician—Kristian dela Cruz 

Custodian—Shelley Skibinsky 

 

School Community Council News 
 

The SCC would like to welcome Stacey Nimalovitch who has joined as a member of the SCC. Currently the SCC members 
consist of myself, Kim Doig (chairperson ), Erin Miller (vice-chair), Christine Bakke (treasurer), Leslie Janssen 
(secretary), Ann Kielo, Jolene McLeay and Zabrina Zoerb.  

 

If you have any questions about the SCC please feel free to contact myself or any other member of the council. Our 
next virtual meeting will be on Thursday, January 14, time to be determined. We also welcome you to follow our        
Facebook page, Delisle Elementary School Community Council to see any updates from the council.  

 

We wish everyone well wishes for the upcoming holiday season. 

 

Kim Doig, SCC chairperson kim.doig@hotmail.com 

 

The staff of DES would like to 
extend to all of our families a 

very Merry Christmas and all the 
best in the new year.  

mailto:kim.doig@hotmail.com


We enjoyed some holiday spirit in the last 12 days to 
Christmas Break with Christmas music, special crafts, 
dress up days and acts of kindness. What a wonderful 
way to celebrate the holiday season and feel joy. Each 

family of DES was the recipient of a turkey from    
Darin, the staff and Board of the Delisle Coop. What a 
kind and most generous way to bring 2020 to a close. 
We are extremely grateful for the support the Coop 

has been to us over the years with our Breakfast    
Program and with this community initiative. Thank you 

Delisle Coop! 
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